V
ø
Ŧ
9
Ω
Ø
W
ч
Н
ă
Ω
ч
`
à
ч
۸
8
м
ч
Х
"
Ŧ
н
0
_

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	<u> </u>
Tab settings Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- Netherlands Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/22/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 6001 Antoine Drive City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77091 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State KENTUCKY Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAINIE E. PARKER Internal Address: AKZO NOBEL INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 7 LIVINGSTONE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 01-1350
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip:10522-3408	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	9/22/2003
Lainie E. Parker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ZO PATENTI

Sep 22 2003 14:50

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal offices at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, Netherlands, is the owner of the following trademark and trademark application:

66 (word mark), U.S. Serial No. 78/255,167, filed May 28, 2003 (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, International Paint Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Kentucky, having its principal offices at 6001 Antoine Drive Houston, TX 77091, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V., does hereby assign to International Paint Inc., all right, title and interest in the above-noted countries of registration and/or application, as the case may be, to said Trademark with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by International Paint Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V.

RECORDED: 09/22/2003 960798E 97 18+ div 73000 REEL